
McKendree (1-1) -vs- UC Merced (0-2)
09/06/2025 at U.S. Air Force Academy, CO (Cadet Natatorium)

 
 

 

Date: 09/06/2025
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: U.S. Air Force Academy, CO
Venue: Cadet Natatorium

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
McKendree 3 6 4 4 17
UC Merced 4 0 4 6 14

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:25 McK G Armand Le Goff
1st 6:04 UCM G James Soto
1st 5:13 UCM G Vincent Labonte
1st 4:12 UCM G Evan Ladeairous
1st 3:17 McK G-P Armand Le Goff
1st 0:46 UCM G-E Andrew Jones
1st 0:28 McK G Kris Eyolfson
2nd 6:48 McK G Yannick Robertson
2nd 5:17 McK G Alexandros Prokopis
2nd 3:25 McK G Kris Eyolfson
2nd 3:08 McK G Kevin Kehoe
2nd 2:24 McK G Alexandros Prokopis
2nd 1:09 McK G-E Yannick Robertson
3rd 7:26 McK G Joshua Gibson
3rd 7:10 UCM G Vincent Labonte
3rd 6:51 McK G Nathan Weintraub
3rd 5:56 McK G Kevin Kehoe
3rd 4:10 McK G Quinten Gallagher
3rd 3:28 UCM G Vincent Labonte
3rd 1:36 UCM G James Soto
3rd 0:18 UCM G Bennett Misirli
4th 7:11 McK G James Ramey
4th 6:45 UCM G Christian Soto
4th 6:16 UCM G Matthew King
4th 4:23 UCM G Vincent Labonte
4th 4:05 McK G James Ramey
4th 3:46 UCM G Christian Soto
4th 2:39 UCM G-P Andrew Jones
4th 2:27 McK G Armand Le Goff
4th 1:26 McK G Armand Le Goff
4th 0:21 UCM G Vincent Labonte

Team Statistics

McK UCM
Shots 30 40
Goals 17 14
Assists 5 9
Points 22 23
Exclusions 10 12
Steals 7 7
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:01 UCM E James Soto
1st 1:40 UCM E James Soto
1st 3:18 UCM E-P Tommy Bauer
1st 4:54 UCM E Tommy Bauer
2nd 1:21 UCM E Andrew Jones
2nd 1:56 McK E Jayden Del Campo
2nd 2:01 McK E Rowan Daughtrey
2nd 3:44 UCM E Weston Oliver
2nd 4:18 McK E Emiliano Martinez
2nd 4:58 McK E Joshua Gibson
3rd 1:14 UCM E-P Matthew King
3rd 3:52 McK E Rowan Daughtrey
3rd 5:34 McK E Yannick Robertson
3rd 6:11 UCM E Evan Ladeairous
3rd 6:11 McK E Jayden Del Campo
3rd 7:40 UCM E Vincent Labonte
4th 1:50 UCM E Vincent Labonte
4th 2:09 McK E James Ramey
4th 2:40 McK E Joshua Gibson
4th 2:40 McK E-P Riccardo Vettore
4th 4:56 UCM E Noah Hernandez

4th 7:11 McK
E-
MAM James Ramey

4th 7:30 UCM E Christian Soto



Individual
 
 
McKendree 17

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1C Gennaro Pecoraro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Gavin Haight 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Emiliano Martinez 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Quinten Gallagher 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0-0

4
Alexandros
Prokopis 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 1-1

5 Joshua Gibson 3 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0-0
7 Armand Le Goff 7 5 1 6 0 0 0 1 1-1
8 Rowan Daughtrey 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 0-0
9 Nathan Weintraub 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Yannick Robertson 5 2 0 2 1 3 0 0 0-0
11 Kris Eyolfson 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
12 Kevin Kehoe 2 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0-0
14 Jayden Del Campo 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
15 Riccardo Vettore 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0-0
20 James Ramey 4 2 1 3 2 1 1 0 0-0

Totals 30 17 5 22 10 12 7 4 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Gavin Haight 16:00 4 8
1C Gennaro Pecoraro 16:00 10 7

Totals 14 15

UC Merced 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Ethan Stocker 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Matthew Lloyd 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Andrew Jones 6 2 4 6 1 0 1 0 0-0
4 Evan Ladeairous 5 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
5 Tommy Bauer 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
6 Noah Hernandez 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
7 James Soto 5 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 1-0
10 Aydann Hambruch 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
11 Matthew King 4 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-1
12 Hayden Markell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Vincent Labonte 7 5 0 5 2 0 0 0 0-0
16 Weston Oliver 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Christian Soto 5 2 0 2 1 0 1 1 1-1
18 Bennett Misirli 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0-0
20 Patrick Jones 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 40 14 9 23 12 1 7 2 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Matthew Lloyd 24:00 13 5
1A Ethan Stocker 8:00 4 1

Totals 17 6


